

Certificate of Currency

Certificate of Insurance effected through:

Precision Underwriting Pty Ltd (ABN 67 617 807 333 / AFSL 511917) of Suite 1, 201 Central Coast Highway, Erina NSW, 2250 (hereinafter referred to as Precision).

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that in accordance with the authorisation granted under Unique Market Reference number **B1307C240811** to the undersigned by certain Underwriters at Lloyd's (whose definitive numbers and the proportions underwritten by them will be supplied on request) and in consideration of the premium, the said Underwriters are hereby bound, severally and not jointly, each for his own part and not one for another, their Executors and Administrators, to insure in accordance with the terms and conditions contained herein or endorsed hereon.

Insurer: Certain Underwriters at Lloyds

UMR no.: B1307C240811

Policy Number: PUW/SYD0000908/PL

Interest: Public & Products Liability Insurance

Insured: Adventures Beyond Group Pty Ltd t/as Surf & Sun Pty Ltd & Adventures

Beyond the Boardroom Pty Ltd, Adventures Beyond Pty Ltd

 Surf & Sun Pty Ltd as trustee for the surf school trust trading as Beyond the Classroom SA, Beyond the Classroom Adventures, Adventures Beyond Group Australia, Willow Creek Adventure Camp, Fleurieu Adventures, Camp Illawonga – Illawonga School Camp

 Adventures Beyond the Boardroom Pty Ltd is just a holding company with some basic assets.

Business description: Activities include – Surf Lessons and Hire, bike riding and hire,

Accommodation for School Camps, Abseiling and Team Events.

Full activities list includes:

Tours, School Camps, Team Building Activities, Bike Hire, Surfboard & Snorkel Hire, Seminars / Workshops, Booking Desk, Surf Lessons and Snorkelling - Team Building Activities - outdoor laser tag - amazing race style activities (scavenger hunts) - geocaching games - trivia quizzes - game show themed events - events using props - light games and activities - puzzles - Foam Javelin Throwing - relay races - race walking - blind fold trust exercises - Workshops - Bush walking - Canoeing/Kayaking - Sand boarding - Team

E: info@precisonunderwriting.com.au



Building challenges - School

camps - Tours in bus / transfers - Bike Riding - Raft Building - 4WD & Mini Bus Tours - Winery Tours - Camping - Rock Climbing - Abseiling - Bouldering - Stand up Paddleboard Lessons - swimming - floating on inflatable mats/tubes - paddle boats - Boat and Cave Tours. Blacksmithing - Butter Making - Mud Brick Making - Rope Making - Archery - Small - Farm Animal Feeding - Education Activities - Archery - Pedal Karts - Catering - Orienteering

People mover/tow kart whilst on private property.

Situation: 44 Goolwa Road, Middleton SA 5213

2581 Range Road, Willow Creek SA 5211

8 Waye Court, Willunga SA 5172

1 Sidney Parade, Hindmarsh Island SA 5214 (Narnu Farm) 118 Gyar Road, Punyelroo SA 5353 (Illawong School Camp)

Interested Parties: The Trustee for the Koolah Trust as property owners of 2581 Range Road

Willows Creek (noted as principal).

LM Otto Nominees Pty Ltd as property owner of (118 Gyar Road, Punyelroo

SA 5353)

Namu Farm Pty Ltd and Terrance Holdings (SA) Pty Ltd as property owner of

1 Sidney Parade, Hindmarsh Island SA 5214

Period: 12 Months 4:00PM 30/09/2024 to 30/09/2025 Local Standard Time

Sum Insured: Public Liability: AUD20,000,000 any one occurrence

Products Liability: AUD20,000,000 any one occurrence and in the Aggregate

Goods in Care Control AUD100,000

Suite 1, 201 Central Coast Highway Erina NSW, 2250 E: info@precisonunderwriting.com.au



Important Information

This Certificate of Currency does not reflect the full details of the policy terms and conditions. To obtain details of the policy coverage and exclusions, how to make a claim and how to make a complaint, please refer to the policy document.

In providing this certificate, Precision does not guarantee that the insurance referred to will remain in force for the policy period, as the policy may be cancelled, lapsed, varied or otherwise altered in accordance with the relevant policy conditions.

In witness whereof this Certificate has been signed by:

Managing Director Date: 01.10.2024